

## **Share India Securities Limited**

(CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC115132)
Member: NSE, BSE, MCX, & NCDEX
Depository Participant with 'CDSL'
SEBI Registered Research Analyst & Portfolio Manager

February 20, 2024

To,

**Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited,** P. J. Towers.

Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip code : 540725** 

To,

The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

**Symbol: SHAREINDIA** 

Sub: Participation in the Antique's Annual Investor Conference – February 20, 2024, held in Mumbai

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has participated in 'Antique's Annual Investor Conference' held on Tuesday, February 20, 2024 in Mumbai, which was organised by Antique Group, and interacted with the institutional investors.

Kindly note that only information available in the public domain were shared/discussed and no unpublished price sensitive information have been shared/discussed during the interaction with the institutional investors.

The Conference call held on February 20, 2024 and ended at around 04:00 p.m.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

## FOR SHARE INDIA SECURITIES LIMITED

Vikas Aggarwal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. F5512